505609785 08/07/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5656586

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
THOMAS A. KING	01/11/2001

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TOM KING HARMONY PRODUCTS, INC.	
Street Address:	272 GLANDORE DRIVE	
City:	BALLWIN	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63021	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09809947

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (414)277-0656

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4142716560

Email: mkeipdocket@michaelbest.com **Correspondent Name:** MICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLP Address Line 1: 100 EAST WISCONSIN AVENUE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 3300** 

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	213036-9056-US02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EDWARD R. LAWSON JR.
SIGNATURE:	/edward r. lawson jr./
DATE SIGNED:	08/07/2019

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=26330234\_Assignment\_-\_Inventor\_to\_Tom\_King\_Harmony\_Products\_Inc\_as\_filed#page1.tif source=26330234 Assignment - Inventor to Tom King Harmony Products Inc as filed#page2.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 049984 FRAME: 0917 505609785

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, THOMAS A. KING, of 272 Glandore Drive, Ballwin, Missouri, has invented certain improvements in SELF-TAPPING TEE, described in a United States patent application filed on November 5, 1999 and given serial No. 09/434,729;

WHEREAS, TOM KING HARMONY PRODUCTS, INC., of Ballwin, Missouri, a corporation of the State of Missouri, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of Five Dollars (\$5.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other valuable consideration, THOMAS A. KING does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said TOM KING HARMONY PRODUCTS, INC., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extension thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions and any divisional, continuation, continuation—in—part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention or inventions

in this or any foreign country; and THOMAS A. KING hereby authorizes and requests the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said TOM KING HARMONY PRODUCTS, INC., as assignee of the entire interest.

THOMAS A. KING further agrees, without any payment by TOM KING HARMONY PRODUCTS, INC. to execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, THOMAS A. KING has hereunto set his hand and seal on the date set after his signature.

THOMAS A. KING January // , 2001

State of Missouri )
) ss.
County of St. Louis ) ,,

On this \_\_\_\_\_ day of January 2001, before me personally appeared THOMAS A. KING, who acknowledged that he executed the above assignment of his own free will and for the purpose therein set forth.

My commission expires:

(Seal)

GRACE J. FISHEL
Notary Public – Notary Seal
State of Missouri
County of St. Louis
My Commission Expires 01/20/2004